

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8017 OF 2003

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DEO NARAIN &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/05/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA  
(VACATION BENCH)For Appellant(s) Mr.Nagendra Rai, Sr.Adv.  
Ms.Ansul, Adv.  
Ms. Alka Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sushil Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs Rani Chhabra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Mr.Nagendra Rai learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants commenced his arguments at 11.10 a.m. and concluded at 11.25 a.m. Thereafter, Ms. Rani Chhabra learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents made her submissions upto 11.40 a.m. Hearing concluded.

The Court reserved its verdict.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master